
Memorial YO7VS (144 MHz) 2022 Results 

Total received logs used: 105 from 105 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 4796 from 4796 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 1993 from 1993 unique callsigns 

144 Single Operator (77 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 9A4M 723 20 2.7 4 300530 415.7 
12x7LFA, 
3x 8x7LFA 

1300 DF0MU (1003 km) 

2 OM5AW 535 23 4.1 5 191861 358.6 100el 750 TK0C (897 km) 

3 YU1LA 291 8 2.7 2 127302 437.5 17 el yagi 700 DL0GTH (977 km) 

4 S56P 320 1 0.3 1 108369 338.7 9el. F9FT 500 LZ7J (897 km) 

5 IU4CHE 199 16 7.4 2 91577 460.2 2x10 el DK7ZB 500 LZ2T (885 km) 

6 OK2AF 286 2 0.7 0 86764 303.4 7 el. DK7ZB 100 LZ2T (926 km) 

7 LZ2ZY 191 5 2.6 1 78136 409.1 2x9el 500 SN7L (954 km) 

8 LZ2AB 150 8 5.1 2 69112 460.7 2X17el KLM 100 S57GM (1022 km) 

9 HA5OO 205 9 4.2 0 65441 319.2 13 el. DJ9BV 800 DR9A (815 km) 

10 LZ6R 140 6 4.1 1 65392 467.1 2x16el. I0JXX 400 OK1KTW (1030 km) 

11 YU7ON 168 6 3.4 2 63810 379.8 16 el 1000 OK4C (802 km) 

12 OE4EIE 184 12 6.1 1 56234 305.6 11el + LNA 0 LZ2T (724 km) 

13 HA1VQ 183 7 3.7 0 53825 294.1 9 el Flexa Yagi 500 LZ7J (871 km) 

14 YU5W 123 2 1.6 2 49756 404.5 EF0211B 500 OL4N (960 km) 

15 YO2BBT 125 6 4.6 1 49576 396.6 2x10el 400 IQ4LH (845 km) 

16 YU7SMN 126 8 6.0 1 48251 382.9 YU7EF EF0211B 40 OK4C (794 km) 

17 OK2BPN 99 6 5.7 0 47686 481.7 4x7 el 100 LZ2T (808 km) 

18 YO2GL 111 8 6.7 1 41930 377.7 10 EL. YAGI 200 DR2B (843 km) 

19 YO5OHY 103 5 4.6 0 40200 390.3 10EL DK7ZB 100 S59DEM (709 km) 

20 YO5OHB 106 7 6.2 2 39992 377.3 F9FT 17 EL 400 IQ5NN (930 km) 

21 YO9AYN 99 12 10.8 3 36628 370.0 F9FT 400 S50C (849 km) 

22 YO7LBX 108 5 4.4 1 36266 335.8 2XF9FT TONA 9EL 50 S59DEM (707 km) 

23 OM5MX 124 10 7.5 1 33972 274.0 4x Y 200 LZ6R (835 km) 



24 LZ7NW 83 6 6.7 0 33822 407.5 12el 50 OM3KII (859 km) 

25 YO2CJX 99 5 4.8 0 32871 332.0 F9FT 80 OL4N (858 km) 

26 YO2AMU 96 7 6.8 1 32371 337.2 4 X17 EL 400 OK1AME (683 km) 

27 YO2BLX 92 2 2.1 1 29853 324.5 10 el .DK7ZB 50 IO2V (799 km) 

28 HA5FB 121 10 7.6 0 28912 238.9 2xSWAN Yagi 500 IK4ZHH (679 km) 

29 YO2IW 82 17 17.2 6 23552 287.2 F9FT 100 SN7L (674 km) 

30 YO5BQQ 66 8 10.8 1 22927 347.4 N/A 170 S59DEM (692 km) 

31 YO5OHC 59 3 4.8 0 21704 367.9 F9FT 150 S59DEM (692 km) 

32 YO7BKX 63 10 13.7 1 21568 342.3 2x7 elem YU7EF 100 S59P (744 km) 

33 YO9HP 62 3 4.6 0 20868 336.6 4x11el LFA 100 9A2L (751 km) 

34 YO6XK 54 3 5.3 0 19683 364.5 10el YAGY 400 S59P (751 km) 

35 YO7LDT 64 7 9.9 0 19596 306.2 YAGI 7ELEM. 100 OM3FW (670 km) 

36 YU1WM 55 10 15.4 2 19323 351.3 4x6el yagi 50 OE1ILW/P (676 km) 

37 YO3FAI 60 5 7.7 2 18606 310.1 2X11 Elem LFA 200 9A4M (767 km) 

38 LZ2JA 55 4 6.8 0 18522 336.8 12-el Yagi 100 9A5RJ (833 km) 

39 YO2YA 64 9 12.3 0 18462 288.5 4x7 dk7zb 200 IO2V (805 km) 

40 HA3FMR 70 5 6.7 2 18180 259.7 10el Yagi 50 IZ5ILA/4 (708 km) 

41 YO5DAS 56 5 8.2 3 18075 322.8 DK7ZB 50 S59DEM (643 km) 

42 YO2MPK 44 4 8.3 0 16738 380.4 F9FT 50 OL1R (797 km) 

43 YO7CW 53 2 3.6 0 16411 309.6 
DK7ZB Yagi 

2 x 10 el 
400 S59P (833 km) 

44 YO9RIJ 51 3 5.6 0 16384 321.3 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 9A7D (678 km) 

45 LZ2EHO 52 4 7.1 0 16045 308.6 13el. Yagi 25 OL9W (798 km) 

46 LZ8GT 42 1 2.3 1 13733 327.0 11el. yagi YU1CF 100 S59DEM (705 km) 

47 YO9DBP 50 2 3.8 0 13227 264.5 LFA 9 EL 400 9A5Y (623 km) 

48 YT1WP 29 6 17.1 0 11893 410.1 YAGI 10 el. 50 SN7L (730 km) 

49 YO5YM 39 2 4.9 0 11806 302.7 YAGI 10 EL 100 S59P (733 km) 

50 YO5CRI 41 2 4.7 0 11550 281.7 F9FT 300 9A4M (581 km) 

51 LZ2QA 39 4 9.3 0 11536 295.8 12 100 9A4M (977 km) 

52 YO5AVN 26 5 16.1 1 11523 443.2 F9FT 200 S56K (693 km) 

53 LZ1JH 35 2 5.4 0 10365 296.1 8el. LZ1OA 500 S50C (783 km) 

54 LZ2GA 35 3 7.9 0 9716 277.6 Yagi 1000 9A4V (776 km) 

55 YO3CCB 43 2 4.4 0 9194 213.8 YAGI 7EL 50 9A1CRS (649 km) 

56 YO7AQF 37 4 9.8 0 8351 225.7 DJ9BV 3wll 50 HG6N (534 km) 

57 YO5PLP 25 1 3.8 0 7993 319.7 YU7EF 120 OM2Y (541 km) 

58 YO3FWL 33 0 0.0 2 7679 232.7 LONG YAGI 9 EL 50 9A1CRS (629 km) 

59 OM3WAK 24 6 20.0 0 7543 314.3 6el Yagi 100 S59P (625 km) 

60 9A2SB 21 0 0.0 0 7517 358.0 10 el. DL6WU 100 DR9A (846 km) 



61 YO9BCM 36 4 10.0 0 7189 199.7 7 EL YAGY 30 YT4B (570 km) 

62 YO8ST 15 1 6.2 0 6450 430.0 Swan 70 9A4V (618 km) 

63 YO2IS 28 5 15.2 0 6428 229.6 7EL DJ9BV 50 OL9W (473 km) 

64 YO9BHI 27 2 6.9 1 5082 188.2 Yagi 9el 35 YT4B (585 km) 

65 YO2LIM 17 1 5.6 0 4598 270.5 F9FT 30 S59P (599 km) 

66 LZ2XF 23 1 4.2 0 4586 199.4 2x11 Cross yagi 100 YU1AFV (552 km) 

67 YO7EY 14 1 6.7 0 4546 324.7 Yagi 9el. 100 S59DEM (699 km) 

68 LZ2TDF 19 6 24.0 2 4454 234.4 9element 400 OM3RM (681 km) 

69 YO4BXX 14 7 33.3 2 3569 254.9 DK7ZB 5+8 50 YT4B (725 km) 

70 YO9CWY 20 1 4.8 0 2789 139.4 yagi 5 ele 30 LZ5GM (300 km) 

71 LZ1MIW 16 1 5.9 0 2334 145.9 5el Yagi 50 9A0V (304 km) 

72 YO7BPC 13 3 18.8 0 2219 170.7 F9FT 3,1WL 100 YT6T (362 km) 

73 YO3GNF 17 0 0.0 0 2122 124.8 Cushcraft 26B2 50 LZ2T (255 km) 

74 YO9CLG 16 2 11.1 0 1989 124.3 yagi 5 elements 90 LZ2T (342 km) 

75 YO3JW 16 2 11.1 0 1941 121.3 f9ft 0 YP2DX (455 km) 

76 YO8BFB 6 3 33.3 2 1742 290.3 F9FT 200 LZ2ZY (433 km) 

77 YO4SI 7 0 0.0 1 1312 187.4 FD4 for HF !! 50 LZ1VL (384 km) 
 



144 Multi Operator (20 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 9A2L 694 46 6.2 14 276733 398.8 24x6 8x6 8x6 4x19 1000 G2D (1277 km) 

2 9A5Y 664 43 6.1 14 274432 413.3 2x18+3x10+2x10+6x5el 1000 F8KID (933 km) 

3 OK6M 601 23 3.7 2 223665 372.2 4x6el , 18M2 800 IQ8XF (974 km) 

4 9A0V 460 17 3.6 2 191102 415.4 2 x 16 el. DL6WU 800 DR2X (945 km) 

5 YT4B 393 40 9.2 9 183579 467.1 8X11 DJ9BV 800 RA6HLF (1126 km) 

6 YT5W 304 8 2.6 1 135038 444.2 2 x 15el YU7EF 500 DR2B (928 km) 

7 LZ2T 259 6 2.3 4 124887 482.2 2x17el DJ7UD 600 OL1R (1061 km) 

8 OK2KYJ 334 21 5.9 7 107448 321.7 2x11el.LFA 750 IZ1AZA (937 km) 

9 YR5C 241 6 2.4 1 104795 434.8 17 ele Yagi 100 DL0GTH (979 km) 

10 HG6Z 295 20 6.3 1 96320 326.5 11el. EF0211B 800 5P5T (937 km) 

11 LZ7J 140 13 8.5 2 66003 471.4 2x11el YU7EF 800 OM3W (947 km) 

12 YR2X 155 12 7.2 4 52627 339.5 4X11 EL F9FT 400 IO2V (804 km) 

13 SN9A 103 8 7.2 0 36726 356.6 YAGI16EL 50 DR9A (865 km) 

14 E70SIC 109 13 10.7 2 36611 335.9 2 x Yaggi 13 el 100 OL1R (807 km) 

15 9A1I 83 2 2.4 0 24352 293.4 DL6WU 16 el. 100 DR9A (691 km) 

16 YT5L 56 3 5.1 0 20583 367.6 EF0211WB6 50 OM2Y (725 km) 

17 Z3F 49 6 10.9 2 18639 380.4 Yagi 11el. 25 S56K (807 km) 

18 YU1AES 38 9 19.1 0 14417 379.4 4x6el yagi 50 OM3KII (687 km) 

19 YO7KAJ 32 0 0.0 0 9679 302.5 7 el Yagi 100 OM3FW (663 km) 

20 YO6KNY 25 4 13.8 0 7863 314.5 2X 9 EL YAGI 200 HG7B (584 km) 
  



144 MHz Single Operator – YO 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 YO2BBT 125 6 4.6 1 49576 396.6 2x10el 400 IQ4LH (845 km) 

2 YO2GL 111 8 6.7 1 41930 377.7 10 EL. YAGI 200 DR2B (843 km) 

3 YO5OHY 103 5 4.6 0 40200 390.3 10EL DK7ZB 100 S59DEM (709 km) 

4 YO5OHB 106 7 6.2 2 39992 377.3 F9FT 17 EL 400 IQ5NN (930 km) 

5 YO9AYN 99 12 10.8 3 36628 370.0 F9FT 400 S50C (849 km) 

6 YO7LBX 108 5 4.4 1 36266 335.8 2XF9FT TONA 9EL 50 S59DEM (707 km) 

7 YO2CJX 99 5 4.8 0 32871 332.0 F9FT 80 OL4N (858 km) 

8 YO2AMU 96 7 6.8 1 32371 337.2 4 X17 EL 400 OK1AME (683 km) 

9 YO2BLX 92 2 2.1 1 29853 324.5 10 el .DK7ZB 50 IO2V (799 km) 

10 YO2IW 82 17 17.2 6 23552 287.2 F9FT 100 SN7L (674 km) 

11 YO5BQQ 66 8 10.8 1 22927 347.4 N/A 170 S59DEM (692 km) 

12 YO5OHC 59 3 4.8 0 21704 367.9 F9FT 150 S59DEM (692 km) 

13 YO7BKX 63 10 13.7 1 21568 342.3 2x7 elem YU7EF 100 S59P (744 km) 

14 YO9HP 62 3 4.6 0 20868 336.6 4x11el LFA 100 9A2L (751 km) 

15 YO6XK 54 3 5.3 0 19683 364.5 10el YAGY 400 S59P (751 km) 

16 YO7LDT 64 7 9.9 0 19596 306.2 YAGI 7ELEM. 100 OM3FW (670 km) 

17 YO3FAI 60 5 7.7 2 18606 310.1 2X11 Elem LFA 200 9A4M (767 km) 

18 YO2YA 64 9 12.3 0 18462 288.5 4x7 dk7zb 200 IO2V (805 km) 

19 YO5DAS 56 5 8.2 3 18075 322.8 DK7ZB 50 S59DEM (643 km) 

20 YO2MPK 44 4 8.3 0 16738 380.4 F9FT 50 OL1R (797 km) 

21 YO7CW 53 2 3.6 0 16411 309.6 DK7ZB Yagi, 2 x 10 el 400 S59P (833 km) 

22 YO9RIJ 51 3 5.6 0 16384 321.3 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 9A7D (678 km) 

23 YO9DBP 50 2 3.8 0 13227 264.5 LFA 9 EL 400 9A5Y (623 km) 

24 YO5YM 39 2 4.9 0 11806 302.7 YAGI 10 EL 100 S59P (733 km) 

25 YO5CRI 41 2 4.7 0 11550 281.7 F9FT 300 9A4M (581 km) 

26 YO5AVN 26 5 16.1 1 11523 443.2 F9FT 200 S56K (693 km) 

27 YO3CCB 43 2 4.4 0 9194 213.8 YAGI 7EL 50 9A1CRS (649 km) 

28 YO7AQF 37 4 9.8 0 8351 225.7 DJ9BV 3wll 50 HG6N (534 km) 

29 YO5PLP 25 1 3.8 0 7993 319.7 YU7EF 120 OM2Y (541 km) 

30 YO3FWL 33 0 0.0 2 7679 232.7 LONG YAGI 9 EL 50 9A1CRS (629 km) 

31 YO9BCM 36 4 10.0 0 7189 199.7 7 EL YAGY 30 YT4B (570 km) 

32 YO8ST 15 1 6.2 0 6450 430.0 Swan 70 9A4V (618 km) 

33 YO2IS 28 5 15.2 0 6428 229.6 7EL DJ9BV 50 OL9W (473 km) 



34 YO9BHI 27 2 6.9 1 5082 188.2 Yagi 9el 35 YT4B (585 km) 

35 YO2LIM 17 1 5.6 0 4598 270.5 F9FT 30 S59P (599 km) 

36 YO7EY 14 1 6.7 0 4546 324.7 Yagi 9el. 100 S59DEM (699 km) 

37 YO4BXX 14 7 33.3 2 3569 254.9 DK7ZB 5+8 50 YT4B (725 km) 

38 YO9CWY 20 1 4.8 0 2789 139.4 yagi 5 ele 30 LZ5GM (300 km) 

39 YO7BPC 13 3 18.8 0 2219 170.7 F9FT 3,1WL 100 YT6T (362 km) 

40 YO3GNF 17 0 0.0 0 2122 124.8 Cushcraft 26B2 50 LZ2T (255 km) 

41 YO9CLG 16 2 11.1 0 1989 124.3 yagi 5 elements 90 LZ2T (342 km) 

42 YO3JW 16 2 11.1 0 1941 121.3 f9ft 0 YP2DX (455 km) 

43 YO8BFB 6 3 33.3 2 1742 290.3 F9FT 200 LZ2ZY (433 km) 

44 YO4SI 7 0 0.0 1 1312 187.4 FD4 for HF !! 50 LZ1VL (384 km) 
 

 

144 MHz Multi Operator – YO 
 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 YR5C 241 6 2.4 1 104795 434.8 17 ele Yagi 100 DL0GTH (979 km) 

2 YR2X 155 12 7.2 4 52627 339.5 4X11 EL F9FT 400 IO2V (804 km) 

3 YO7KAJ 32 0 0.0 0 9679 302.5 7 el Yagi 100 OM3FW (663 km) 

4 YO6KNY 25 4 13.8 0 7863 314.5 2X 9 EL YAGI 200 HG7B (584 km) 
 

 

For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

